

[illegible]

	June 5th 2024		LEDGER		 Black 100%
	Ledger_Flex_Artworks_Regulatory sheet				
	A3	Scale: 1/1	Units: mm		

EU REGULATORY STATEMENT				UK REGULATORY STATEMENTS		UK CA					
EN	The manufacturer, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paris, France), hereby declares that the Ledger Flex complies with European RED, EMC, Low Voltage, and RoHS2 Directives. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity, including the product frequency bands and maximum radio-frequency power is available at the following address: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	IT	Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto deve essere smaltito secondo le leggi e le normative vigenti e non deve essere gettato nei rifiuti indifferenziati. Quando il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, contattare Ledger o le autorità locali per ottenere informazioni sullo smaltimento. Il corretto trattamento e riciclo del prodotto contribuiscono alla conservazione delle risorse naturali e alla tutela dell'ambiente e della salute umana. Per una corretta gestione dei rifiuti, la batteria ai polimeri di litio inclusa nel dispositivo Ledger Flex deve essere smaltita separatamente dal dispositivo. Contattaci all'indirizzo support@ledger.com per ricevere istruzioni sulla corretta rimozione della batteria.	FR	États-Unis : cet appareil est conforme à la Part 15 des FCC Rules. Son utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage nuisible et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.	RUSSIA REGULATORY STATEMENTS					
FR	Le fabricant, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paris, France), déclare par la présente que le Ledger Flex est conforme aux directives de l'Union européenne RED, EMC, Basse tension et RoHS2. L'intégralité de la Déclaration UE de conformité, y compris les bandes de fréquences du produit et la puissance maximale des radiofréquences, se trouve à l'adresse suivante: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	NL	Dit symbool geeft aan dat de product volgens de plaatselijke wetten en regels moet worden verwijderd en dat het niet weggegooid mag worden met ongesorteerd huishoudelijk afval. Als je product het einde van zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, kun je het contact opnemen met Ledger of je gemeente voor informatie over recyclingmogelijkheden. Door het product op de juiste manier te behandelen en te recyclen, draag je bij aan het behoud van natuurlijke grondstoffen en de bescherming van het milieu en de volgezondheid. Hou er rekening mee dat de lithium-polymerbatterij die bij je Ledger Flex wordt geleverd, afzonderlijk van het apparaat moet worden verwijderd. Neem contact met ons op via support@ledger.com voor instructies om de batterij veilig te verwijderen.	REMARQUE : cet équipement a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites définies pour un appareil numérique de Classe B, conformément à la Part 15 des FCC Rules. Ces limites visent à assurer une protection raisonnable contre les brouillages nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle. Cet appareil génère, utilise et peut émettre des radiofréquences, et, s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut provoquer un brouillage nuisible avec les communications radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie que des brouillages ne se produiront pas au sein d'une installation donnée.		SOUTH KOREA REGULATORY STATEMENTS					
DE	Der Hersteller, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paris, Frankreich), erklärt hiermit, dass die Ledger Flex mit den europäischen Richtlinien RED, EMC, Niederspannung und RoHS2 übereinstimmt. Der vollständige Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung, einschließlich der Produktfrequenzbänder und der maximalen Funkfrequenzleistung, ist unter der folgenden Adresse verfügbar: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	ES	Este símbolo indica que, de conformidad con las leyes y normativas locales, tu producto no debe desecharse junto con los residuos urbanos sin clasificar. Cuando tu producto llegue al final de su vida útil, ponte en contacto con Ledger o con las autoridades locales para informarte de las opciones de reciclaje disponibles. Si tratas y reciclas debidamente tu producto, ayudarás a preservar los recursos naturales, y así a proteger el medio ambiente y la salud humana. Ten en cuenta que debes depositar la batería de polímero de litio incluida en tu Ledger Flex por separado del dispositivo para garantizar una gestión de residuos adecuada. Si necesitas instrucciones para extraer la batería de forma segura, envíanos un correo electrónico a support@ledger.com .	Si cet appareil génère un brouillage nuisible à la réception radio ou télévisuelle, ce qui peut être déterminé en mettant l'appareil hors tension, puis à nouveau sous tension, l'utilisateur est invité à corriger les brouillages en appliquant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes : • Réorienter ou déplacer l'antenne réceptrice. • Augmenter l'espace entre l'équipement et le récepteur. • Connecter l'équipement à une sortie sur un circuit différent de celui sur lequel est branché le récepteur. • Contacter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV qualifié pour obtenir de l'aide.		KO 1 이 기기는 가정용으로 전자파 적합 등록을 한 기기로서 주거지역에서는 물론 모든 지역에서 사용할 수 있습니다. 2. 방해 현상발생에 원인이 되는 가능성이 있으므로 인명안전과 관련된 서비스는 할 수 없습니다.					
IT	Il produttore, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Parigi, Francia), dichiara con la presente che il prodotto Ledger Flex è conforme alle Direttive Europee RED, EMC, Bassa Tensione e RoHS2. Il testo integrale della Dichiarazione di Conformità UE, nel quale sono riportate le bande di frequenza del prodotto e la potenza massima di radiofrequenza, è disponibile al seguente indirizzo: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	PT	Este símbolo indica que o seu produto deve ser descartado de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais sem ser misturado com o lixo municipal indiferenciado. Quando o seu produto chegar ao fim da sua vida útil, entre em contacto com a Ledger ou com as autoridades locais para saber mais sobre as opções de reciclagem. O tratamento e a reciclagem adequados do seu produto ajudarão a conservar os recursos naturais, a proteger o meio ambiente e a saúde humana. Tenha em atenção que a bateria de polímero de lítio, incluída no Ledger Flex, deve ser depositada separadamente do dispositivo para garantir uma gestão de resíduos adequada. Para obter mais instruções sobre a remoção segura da bateria, por favor contacte-nos em support@ledger.com .	AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND REGULATORY STATEMENTS		R-NZ					
NL	De fabrikant, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Parijs, Frankrijk), verklaart hierbij dat de Ledger Flex voldoet aan de Europese RED, EMC, laagspannings- en RoHS2-richtlijnen. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring, met inbegrip van de frequentiebanden en het maximale radiofrequentievermogen van het product, is beschikbaar op het volgende adres: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	ES	Este símbolo indica que o seu produto deve ser descartado de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais sem ser misturado com o lixo municipal indiferenciado. Quando o seu produto chegar ao fim da sua vida útil, entre em contacto com a Ledger ou com as autoridades locais para saber mais sobre as opções de reciclagem. O tratamento e a reciclagem adequados do seu produto ajudarão a conservar os recursos naturais, a proteger o meio ambiente e a saúde humana. Tenha em atenção que a bateria de polímero de lítio, incluída no Ledger Flex, deve ser depositada separadamente do dispositivo para garantir uma gestão de resíduos adequada. Para obter mais instruções sobre a remoção segura da bateria, por favor contacte-nos em support@ledger.com .	BRAZIL REGULATORY STATEMENTS							
ES	El fabricante, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paris, Francia), declara por la presente que el Ledger Flex cumple con las Directivas Europeas RED, EMC, de bajo voltaje y RoHS2. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE, que incluye las bandas de frecuencia del producto y su potencia máxima de radiofrecuencia, está disponible en la dirección siguiente: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	PT	Este símbolo indica que o seu produto deve ser descartado de acordo com as leis e regulamentos locais sem ser misturado com o lixo municipal indiferenciado. Quando o seu produto chegar ao fim da sua vida útil, entre em contacto com a Ledger ou com as autoridades locais para saber mais sobre as opções de reciclagem. O tratamento e a reciclagem adequados do seu produto ajudarão a conservar os recursos naturais, a proteger o meio ambiente e a saúde humana. Tenha em atenção que a bateria de polímero de lítio, incluída no Ledger Flex, deve ser depositada separadamente do dispositivo para garantir uma gestão de resíduos adequada. Para obter mais instruções sobre a remoção segura da bateria, por favor contacte-nos em support@ledger.com .	THAILAND REGULATORY STATEMENTS							
PT	O fabricante, Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paris, França), declara pelo presente que o Ledger Flex está em conformidade com as diretivas europeias RED, EMC, Basse Tensão e RoHS2. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE, incluindo as faixas de frequência do produto e a potência máxima de radiofrequência, está disponível no seguinte endereço: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center	PL	Tento symbol oznacza, że produkt należy użytkować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami, nie mieszając go z niesortowanymi odpadami komunalnymi. Po zakończeniu jego eksploatacji należy skontaktować się z firmą Ledger lub lokalnymi władzami w celu uzyskania informacji o możliwościach recyklingu. Właściwe przetworzenie i recykling produktu pomoże zachować zasoby naturalne, chronić środowisko i zdrowie ludzi. Należy pamiętać, że bateria litowo-polimerowa znajdująca się w produkcie Ledger Flex powinna być przechowywana oddzielnie od urządzenia w celu właściwej utylizacji. Aby uzyskać instrukcje bezpiecznego usuwania baterii, należy skontaktować się z nami pod adresem support@ledger.com .	เครื่องวิทยุคมนาคมนี้ ได้รับยกเว้น ไม่ต้องได้รับใบอนุญาตให้มี ใช้ซึ่งเครื่องวิทยุคมนาคมหรือสถานีวิทยุคมนาคมตามประกาศ กทท. หรือ เครื่องวิทยุคมนาคม และสถานีวิทยุคมนาคมที่ได้รับยกเว้นไม่ต้องได้รับใบอนุญาตวิทยุคมนาคมตามพระราชบัญญัติวิทยุคมนาคม พ.ศ. 2498							
Výrobca, spoločnosť Ledger SAS (106 Rue du Temple, 75003 Paríž, Francúzsko), týmto prehlasuje, že produkt Ledger Flex spĺňa európske smernice RED, EMC, LVD a smernicu RoHS2. Celý znení Protihlasovania o shode EÚ, vrátane frekvenciálnych pásiem výrobku a maximálnej radiofrekvencnej výkonnosti, je dostupné na tejto adrese: https://www.ledger.com/legal-center <table><tr><th></th><th>Frequency</th></tr><tr><td>BLE</td><td>2402-2480MHz</td></tr><tr><td>NFC</td><td>13.56MHz</td></tr></table>			Frequency	BLE	2402-2480MHz	NFC	13.56MHz	US AND CANADA REGULATORY STATEMENTS		 Call Center 1200 (โทรฟรี)	
	Frequency										
BLE	2402-2480MHz										
NFC	13.56MHz										
 <table><tr><th></th><th>Frequency</th></tr><tr><td>BLE</td><td>2402-2480MHz</td></tr><tr><td>NFC</td><td>13.56MHz</td></tr></table>			Frequency	BLE	2402-2480MHz	NFC	13.56MHz	EN		The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by Ledger is under license.	
	Frequency										
BLE	2402-2480MHz										
NFC	13.56MHz										
 Cet appareil se recycle		EN		© Ledger SAS. All rights reserved. Ledger brands are registered trademarks of Ledger SAS.							
EN		EN		© Ledger SAS. Tous droits réservés. Les marques Ledger sont des marques déposées de Ledger SAS.							
FR		EN									
DE		NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.									
		If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: • Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. • Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. • Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected. Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.									